THE DATASHEET OF
TPS40070PWPRG4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
SIMPLIFIED APPLICATION DIAGRAM
VDG−03170

connected to GND. Due to the die attach method, the PowerPAD itself cannot be used as the device ground
connection. The two device grounds must be connected as well.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA APPLICATION PACKAGE PART NUMBER
SOURCE ONLY (1) Plastic HTSSOP (PWP)( (2)) TPS40070PWP
40°C to 85°C
SOURCE/SINK (1) Plastic HTSSOP (PWP)((2)) TPS40071PWP
(1) See Application Information section and Table 1.
(2) The PWP package is also available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to the device type (i.e., TPS40070PWPR). See the application
section of the data sheet for PowerPAD drawing and layout information.
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted (1)
TPS40070 UNITTPS40071
VDD, ILIM 30
COMP, FB, KFF, PGD, LVBP –0.3 to 6
VDD Input voltage range
SW –0.3 to 40
SW, transient < 50 ns –2.5
V
COMP, KFF, RT, SS –0.3 to 6
VBOOST 50
VOUT Output voltage range
DBP 10.5
LVBP 6
IOUT Output current source LDRV, HDRV 1.5
LDRV, HDRV 2.0 A
IOUT Output current sink
KFF 10
RT 1
Output current mA
LVBP 1.5
TJ Operating junction temperature range –40 to 125
Tstg Storage temperature –55 to 150 °C
Lead temperature 1,6 mm (1/16 inch) from case for 10 seconds 260
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under "absolute maximum ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under "recommended operating
conditions" is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
MIN NOM MAX UNIT
VDD Input voltage 4.5 28 V
TA Operating free-air temperature -40 85 °C
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2003–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TPS40070 TPS40071
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TPS40070
TPS40071
www.ti.com .................................................................................................................................................. SLUS582J–DECEMBER 2003–REVISED APRIL 2009